policies, regulations, and procedures intended to 
achieve the educational objectives of Purdue 
University and the general welfare of those 
involved in these educational processes. 

ARTICLE II 
MEMBERSHIP OF THE SENATE 

2.00 Composition 
a) The Senate shall be composed of one 

hundred and two (102) members. 
b) The representation of the Senate shall be 

apportioned as follows: 
1) The President of the University. 
2) The chief academic officer and the 

chief fiscal officer of the University. 
3) The Chairperson and Vice-

Chairperson. 
4) Three members elected by and